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:: NOTIFICATION :: 

No. /j /D.U.H.S./Conf./Result/2026 Raipur Dated:(1/2 /2026 

In continuation to this office notification No. 

1985/DUHS/Conf./Result/2026 Raipur, Dated 15/01/2026. Result (UFM) of the 

Following Student who had appeared in B.Sc.(N) First Semester Examination July-

Aug 2025 of this University is declared as. 

B.Sc.(N) First Semester Examination July-Aug-2025 

College : Ravi Shankar Institute of Nursing, Raipur (C.G.) 

R.No. Name Result 
25515273 Gayatri Fail. 

By order 

Registrar 

Endt.no./0 ' / D.U.H.S./Conf./Result/2026 Raipur Dated: /o  z./2026 
Copy to:- 

1. The Secretary to Governor Lokbhavan Raipur. 

2. The Dean/Principal of concerning Colleges. 
3. Kulpati/Registrar/ Exam. / Pt. D.U.H.S. Raipur. 
4. The Editors local news papers for publication of the result as news item. 

5. The result may also be shown in University website www. 

https: / /ddumhsaucg.ac.in/.  
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B.Sc. NURSING SEMESTER I EXAMINATION JUN-JULY 2025 

Centre : Institute of Epldemology Pt. DDUMS & Ayush University Campus Raipur C.G. College Name : RAVI SHANKAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, RAIPUR 

ROLL NO 

ENROLL NO 

STUDENT NAME 

F/H NAME 

M NAME 

STATUS/MED/CAT/SEX 

SUBJECT NAME 

PAP - I. 

PAP - II III. 

ESE IA 

MAX I MIN 

TOTAL AU. 

OBT. 

FINAL 

MARK 

GRADE GRADE 

POINT 

CREDIT 

POINT 

ROLL NO 
RESULT 

MAX MIN 

25(10 
75(37.5 

MAX MIN 

25/10 
25(12.5 

25515273 

P.7(05273 

GAYATRI 

MANOJ KUMAR 

AMRIKA 

REG / ENG / OBC / F 

(101) COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH(NOT 

ADDED IN SGPA) 

(105110 ) APPLIED ANATOMY & APPLIED 

PHYSIOLOGY 

(115120 ) APPLIED SOCIOLOGY & APPLIED 

PSYCHOLOGY 

25 19 

75 47 

75 23*  

25 18 

25 17 

25 18 

50/20 

100/50 

100/50 

37 

64 

41* 

74 

64 

41* 

B+ 

B 

F 

7 

6 

0 

2 

6 

6 

2551 5273 

FAIL 

TOTAL MARKS 142 / 250 SGPA(*COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH(NOT ADDED IN SGPA)) 3 

LETTER 
GRADE 

GRADE 
POINT 

PERCENTAGE 
OF MARKS 
OBTAIN ED 

PERFORMANCE 

0 10 85% & ABOVE OUTSTANDING 

A+ 9 80-84.99 % EXCELLENT 

A 8 75-79.99% VERY GOOD 

B+ 7 65-74.99% GOOD 

B 6 60-64.99% ABOVE 
AVERAGE 

C 5 50-59.99% AVERAGE 

P 50% AND ABOVE PASS 

F 0 <50% FAIL 

AB 0 0 ABSENT 

NOTE 1:THE ASTERISK ADJACENT TO MARKS DENOTES FAILURE(). 
NOTE 2:DUHS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INADVERTENT ERROR THAT MAY HAVE CREPT IN THE RESULT BEING PUBLISED ON NET. 
THE RESULT PUBLISHED ON NET ARE FOR IMMEDIATE INFORM TO THE STUDENTS AND CANNOT BE TREATED AS ORIGINAL MARKS SHEET/MARKS CARD. 
NOTE 3: AS THERE CAN TECHNICAL PROBLEM IN GRACING,SOME DISCREPANCIES IN RESULTS MAY OCCUR WHICH WILL NEED CORRECTION ON NOTICE. 

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY RESULT COMM  

*PASS FOR COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH 
AND ELECTIVE - 40% AND 
ABOVE GRADE POINT 4 (40-49.99%) GRADE P 

SGPA = 

(CIGI+C202) 

(CI+G1) 
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