



:: NOTIFICATION ::

No. /2030/D.U.H.S./Conf./Result/2026

Raipur Dated: 19/02/2026

In continuation to this office notification No. 1985/DUHS/Conf./Result/2026 Raipur, Dated 15/01/2026. **Result (UFM)** of the Following Student who had appeared in **B.Sc.(N) First Semester Examination July-Aug 2025** of this University is declared as.

B.Sc.(N) First Semester Examination July-Aug-2025

College : Ravi Shankar Institute of Nursing, Raipur (C.G.)

R.No.	Name	Result
25515273	Gayatri	Fail.

By order

Registrar
PATS

Endt.no./208/ D.U.H.S./Conf./Result/2026

Raipur Dated: 19/02/2026

Copy to:-

1. The Secretary to Governor Lokbhan Raipur.
2. The Dean/Principal of concerning Colleges.
3. Kulpati/Registrar/Exam./ Pt. D.U.H.S. Raipur.
4. The Editors local news papers for publication of the result as news item.
5. The result may also be shown in University website www.https://ddumhsaucg.ac.in/.

Registrar
PATS

पं. दीनदयाल उपाध्याय स्मृति स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान एवं आयुष विश्वविद्यालय
छत्तीसगढ़



उपरवारा, अटल नगर (छ.ग.)
(पूर्व नाम- छत्तीसगढ़ आयुष एवं स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय)
(छ.ग. अधिनियम क्र. 21/2008 द्वारा स्थापित)

दूरभाष / फ़ैक्स: 07712263234
ई-मेल: gopniva321@gmail.com

क्रमांक/2621/ D.U.H.S./गोप./2025

रायपुर, दिनांक 19/2/2025

// अधिसूचना //

बी.एस.सी. नर्सिंग प्रथम सेमेस्टर की छात्रा गायत्री के अनुचित साधन के संबंध में गठित समिति का बैठक दिनांक 16.02.2026 को किया गया। समिति के निर्णयानुसार निम्नलिखित छात्रा को अनुचित साधन प्रकरण पर रेगुलेशन 10 के बिन्दु क्रमांक 01 की श्रेणी में इन्हें “No Punishment on the basis of examiner’s report showing irrelevancy of the material” प्रदान किया जाता है।

अनुक्रमांक	परीक्षा का नाम	विषय	छात्र/छात्रा का नाम	महाविद्यालय का नाम	परीक्षा केन्द्र का नाम
25515273	बी.एस.सी. नर्सिंग प्रथम सेमेस्टर परीक्षा जुलाई 2025	Applied Anatomy	गायत्री	रविशंकर इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ नर्सिंग, चंपारण रोड, नया रायपुर	इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ एपीडिमियोलॉजी, पं. दीनदयाल उपाध्याय स्मृति स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान एवं आयुष विश्वविद्यालय, रायपुर

आदेशानुसार

कुलसचिव

पृ0क्र0/187/D.U.H.S./गोप./2025

रायपुर, दिनांक 19/2/2025

प्रतिलिपि :

- राज्यपाल के सचिव, राजभवन रायपुर (छ0ग0)।
- कुलपति महोदय के निज सहायक एवं कुलसचिव के निज सहायक पं. दीनदयाल उपाध्याय स्मृति स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान एवं आयुष विश्वविद्यालय छत्तीसगढ़, रायपुर की ओर सूचनार्थ।
- कुलसचिव, छत्तीसगढ़/मध्यप्रदेश के समस्त विश्वविद्यालय को सूचनार्थ।
- केन्द्राध्यक्ष, इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ एपीडिमियोलॉजी, पं. दीनदयाल उपाध्याय स्मृति स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान एवं आयुष विश्वविद्यालय, रायपुर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।
- संबंधित छात्र द्वारा प्राचार्य, रविशंकर इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ नर्सिंग, चंपारण रोड, नया रायपुर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।
- परीक्षा विभाग/आई.टी. शाखा पं. दीनदयाल उपाध्याय स्मृति स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान एवं आयुष विश्वविद्यालय छत्तीसगढ़, रायपुर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु अग्रेषित।
- उक्त परिणाम विश्वविद्यालय की वेबसाईट [www.http://ddumhsaucg.ac.in](http://ddumhsaucg.ac.in) से भी प्राप्त किया जा सकता है।

कुलसचिव



Pt. DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY MEMORIAL HEALTH SCIENCES AND AYUSH UNIVERSITY OF CHHATTISGARH RAIPUR(C.G.)

TABULATION CHART

B.Sc. NURSING SEMESTER 1 EXAMINATION JUN-JULY 2025

Centre : Institute of Epidemiology Pt. DDUMS & Ayush University Campus Raipur C.G.

College Name : RAVI SHANKAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, RAIPUR

ROLL NO ENROLL NO	STUDENT NAME F/H NAME M NAME STATUS/MED/CAT./SEX	SUBJECT NAME PAP - I . PAP - II , III .	ESE		IA		MAX / MIN	TOTAL OBT.	ATT.	FINAL MARK %	GRADE	GRADE POINT	CREDIT POINT	ROLL NO RESULT
			MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN								
25515273	GAYATRI	(101) COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH(NOT ADDED IN SGPA)	25	19	25	18	50/20	37		74	B+	7	2	25515273
P-7/05273	MANOJ KUMAR	(105,110) APPLIED ANATOMY & APPLIED PHYSIOLOGY	75	47	25	17	100/50	64		64	B	6	6	FAIL
	AMRIKA REG / ENG / OBC / F	(115,120) APPLIED SOCIOLOGY & APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY	75	23*	25	18	100/50	41*		41*	F	0	6	
TOTAL MARKS								142 / 250	SGPA>(*COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH(NOT ADDED IN SGPA))				3	

LETTER GRADE	GRADE POINT	PERCENTAGE OF MARKS OBTAINED	PERFORMANCE
O	10	85% & ABOVE	OUTSTANDING
A+	9	80-84.99 %	EXCELLENT
A	8	75-79.99%	VERY GOOD
B+	7	65-74.99%	GOOD
B	6	60-64.99%	ABOVE AVERAGE
C	5	50-59.99%	AVERAGE
P	-	50% AND ABOVE	PASS
F	0	<50%	FAIL
AB	0	0	ABSENT

NOTE 1:THE ASTERISK ADJACENT TO MARKS DENOTES FAILURE(*).
 NOTE 2:DUHS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INADVERTENT ERROR THAT MAY HAVE CREPT IN THE RESULT BEING PUBLISED ON NET.
 THE RESULT PUBLISHED ON NET ARE FOR IMMEDIATE INFORM TO THE STUDENTS AND CANNOT BE TREATED AS ORIGINAL MARKS SHEET/MARKS CARD.
 NOTE 3: AS THERE CAN TECHNICAL PROBLEM IN GRACING,SOME DISCREPANCIES IN RESULTS MAY OCCUR WHICH WILL NEED CORRECTION ON NOTICE.

*PASS FOR COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH
AND ELECTIVE - 40% AND
ABOVE GRADE POINT 4 (40-49.99%) GRADE P

$$SGPA = \frac{(C1G1+C2G2)}{(C1+G1)}$$

PREPARED BY.....CHECKED BY.....RESULT COMM.....